
Sunday, October 19, 1941 DAILY NEBRASKAN 3

Tim Doesn't Heln Any
Nebraska Indiana

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q Tot
First downs earned 0 1 0 3 4
First downs penalty .... 0 0 0 0 0
Yards gained rushing... 64 49 11 51 17S
Yards lost rushing 3 10 0 17 30
Passes attempted 3 6 0 5 14
Passes incomplete 1 3 0 0 4
Own passes intercepted. . 0 10 2 3
Passes completed 2 2 0 3 7
Yards gained on passes. . 5 12 0 59 76
Net yards gained 66 49 11 99 225
Laterals attempted 0 1 0 1 2
Laterals completed 0 1 0 1 2
Yds. gained on laterals.. 0 --2 0 S 4
Punts 5 2 3 1 11
Punt average 45 50 32 9 33
Punts returned 9 17 0 0 26
Punts blocked by opts... 0 0 0 0 0
KickoffS 1 0 1 1 3
Kickoff yardage 60 0 54 53 167
Kickoff returned 20 43 34 0 98
Ball lost on downs 0 1 0 0 1

Fumbles 1 0 0 0 1

Ball lost on fumbles 0 0 0 0 0
wn fumbles recovered . . 1 0 0 0 1

Penalties 0 2 0 1 3
Penalty yardage 0 30 0 5 35
Field goals attempted... 0 0 0 0 0

Huskcrs Drop
From Heights

Hillenbrand Impressive
Along y,ii Otber Soph

By Norris Anderson.
Memorial Stadium, Oct. 18.

The high hopes built up for Ne-

braska's Cornhuskcrs vanished
here today before the speed and
deception of the Indiana Hoosiers.
Seemingly at ease from start to
finish, the somber-cla- d invaders
revealed class and power to tri- -

ATTEND LINCOLN'S
LEADING THEATRES!
ISow Showing

Gary Cooper
as

'Sergeant York'
I IVI-- M kj Sot t FM.

Tax lnclo

Now Showing
Have the Time of Tear Ufe With a

"WEEK-EN- D

in HAVANA"
tn Terhnlriikir

Marring
Altar Job Cnw

FAIR MINE MIRANDA

Extra! 4rWMi, SawtxHy, u4 New

STUART

jVoir showing
TWO RHi HITS

(AROl.K tAR
LAXDIS ROMERO

"DANCE HALL"
4ni

Meet tkr new rfcama-iMi- l

HI GH HERBERT

"HELLO SUCKER"
NEBRASKA E.

f m Daily From 1 r.M.

?i7nnQiTiw.
u ytiui I mi

A GREAT ACTXESS

Athergreatest!

HOOT MARSHALL

TEKKSA VRIGIT. RICH aRD CARLSON

: THI S.!
a. rawer, racy, rtatea eoay!
Kline year traehle away . . . aa4
have a fHnf at lave and laaflMi!

t , jr--
mt'u jf ?

fitarrinr
Mrlvyn Ruth

DOUGLAS HUSSEY

"OURWIFE"
with

Ellen John
PREW HUBBARD

Charles COBURN

1Q
2
0

38
2
3
2
1

0
0

36
0
0
0
4

40
40

. 0
1

57
27

0
1

0
1

2
30

0

2Q
4
0

51
0
2
0
1

1

12

3Q

90

63 134
0

0
0
2

50
35
0
1

42

108
0 29

0
0
0
1

15
0

6
0

3

2
0
2

47

0
0
6
1

16
0
2

60

0
0
0
0
2

20
0

4Q Tot
3 15
0 0

49 228
9 14
0
0
0
0
0

46 279
1

1

0
3

37
0
0
0
0

16
0
1
1

0
2

20
0

9
4
2
3

59

1

1

6
10
42
91
0
4

225
72

0
2
1

1

7
85
0

umph n a ed gridiron,
21 to 13.

Led by the prodigious Billy Hil-
lenbrand, Indiana rode the air
lanes for two touchdowns that
punctured Nebraska's victory bub-
ble, grown fat and glossy with
easy triumphs over Iowa State and
Kansas.

Huskers Score First.
Husker Allen Zikmund brought

the colorful homecoming crowd on
its feet late in the first quarter by
romping 36 yards to pay dirt in
one of the day's offensive gems.
Zikmund found a wide hole thru
the middle, sidestepped several
would-b- e tacklers, and sped down
the east sidelines to score stand-
ing up.

A startling soph upstart turned
the rejuvent Husker fans' victory
dream into a nightmare. Bill Hil
lenbrand, heralded as the top prep
backfielder in the nation two
years ago, can assume major
credit for the Husker downfall.

Hillenbrand's slouchy gait, which
assumes lightning proportions
when used for ball advancing pur-
poses, dominated the scene. He
constantly spun thni the entire
Husker line toward pay dirt, only
to be dragged down by George
Abel or Allen Zikmund. fastest
Husker gridmen.

Hillenbrand Passes.
Charley Jacoby, another soph

back, picked up Hillenbrand's bur-
den at times and found the Husk-
er line equally vulnerable. Hillen-
brand's 36 yard flip to Jacoby pro-
vided the first Hoosier marker.

Husker play was brilliant at
times, mediocre at others, with
the latter variety more popular.
Big Howard Debus tossed 36 yards
to Fred Metheny to set the pins
for the second Husker marker. De-

bus twice penetrated (he Hoosier
forwards for gains exceeding 40
yards. Heroic in defeat was crip
pled George Abel, who literally
tackled everything that trotted
from the Hoosier bench during the
third period.

Pivot Fred Meier, find Marv
Thompson, and Tackle Joe Byler
appeared most adept of other line--

HT il

BARGAIN PRICES
SOc Each IVfore P.M.
45c Each After P.M.

Tax lee.

IKIaasEseir DonjiuirDes

(Continuec'. from Page 1.)
powerhouse four plays to make
the necessary yardage, and it was
Hillenbrand who crashed over
from the half to even things up.
A moment later Gene White put
the visitors ahead by one point
margin.

Indiana struck quickly after the
teams resumed the field to start
the third canto. They kicked off
to the Huskers and then forced
Bradley to kick from his own 24
and Hillenbrand got back to Ne-
braska's 48.

They Do It Again.
Using power for four plays and

12 yards, Hillenbrand assumed the
passer s role. He whipped a per
fect strike to Jacoby and the 176
pound sophomore carried it over.
Pass and run were good for 36
yards and agiin White converted.

Seven minutes later saw Ne
braska and Indiana exchanging
quick kicks with the Hoosiers
cainine possession on Husker
property, the 41 to be exact. Hil
lenbrand hit the right side for 15
yards, Jacoby slipped through for
12 and then for to put the ball
on the 10-ya- rd line.

Hillenbrand Tosses Last One,

Hillenbrand struck again for 10
yards with Kenny White on the
receiving end. Again White con-

verted. At that point the score
stood 21 to 6.

This ended the Hoosiers' scor-
ing for the day, and they sat back
to take it easy. They took it too
easy and let the ball slip on their
own 47; it flew into the brawny
hands of Vic Schleich and the
tables had suddenly turned. Fred
Metheny passed swiftly to Bob
Ludwick for 11 yards down to In-

diana's 36, and then Howard De-

bus shifted back into the tail spot
from whence he fired an aerial
bomb to Fred Metheny who went
all the way down to the
line.

Bhje Scores.
In two plays Wayne Blue parted

the Hoosier line and scored. This
time Schleich split the uprights
and the scoiing was all over with
seven minutes missing in the last
period.

The Indiana team was down on

men at tagging the elusive Hoo-
siers. Allen Zikmund, heretofore
noted as a key offensive threat,
checked in a top defensive job.

Halftime Color.
Intermission entertainment fea-

tured the Husker band, led smart-
ly by DeWayne Wolf. The Husk-
er bandsmen danced to music,
formed a huge heart, and even
sang during their versatile

FRIDAY, OCT. 24th
32 St.-t2ti:-r.sl Krfi Sunt

Including S Former Nam
Band Leaders

SHAW'S Band Breakinc
X I Xr 1 Attendance Record Set by G

flinty 1 mtPVA
AND HIS ORCHESTRA

Hours Danclnr Starting P.M.

Dill I)CtvtCMvl Fashion

8
8

a

4

thr a r
tl.Ct erb.

All
lenn Miller

5' at :3I

and Bis
Orchestra

VZ, Buffet Bar Lunch
AIX TOP CAW I AT FO
terred M tm l:M Only. -- C

the Husker 10-ya- rd line when the
final gun sounded, and both teams
knew that they had spent the aft
ernoon well. As a final evaluation,
it was the Hoosier speed concen-
trated in two sophomores, Hillen
brand and Jacoby, and their supe
rior down field blocking that
spelled disaster for Nebraska.

Injuries Hurt.

The Huskers were handicapped
by injuries, with Clarence Hern- -
don carried from the field: with
Zikmund roughed up; with Abel
limping and with Debus favoring
his back. But the Huskers still put
up a good fight. One decided
weakness, as w as aparent on In-

diana's wide sweeps, lay in the
ends.

Stars for Indiana included Hil
lenbrand and Jacoby in two foot
high letters and Kenny Smith
along with Gene White in the line.
Nebraska put Zikmund, Debus
and Metheny in the same category
with George Abel sharing best
lineman honors. Fred Meier gave
everything he had to turn the de
feat into victory but failed.

s..a..,.-.- ,
i

" '

Eve. Til 9

Sophs Leave
Relay Champs?
Well in Rear

midway during
the race forced Nebraska's Big
Six champion mile relay team
accept defeat from a Husker
sophomore quartet between the
halves of the Indiana-Husk- er

the presence Lit
tler, national luminary, an-

chor man, the upperclassmen com
bine ceuldn't make up the yard
deficit. Al Brown finished yards
ahead the coasting Littler, who
found the soph's lead too great
argue with.

Bill Sniutz, Arden Kersey and
Don Morris completed the

quartet; Bill Connor, aPul
Davidson and William Rhiel pre-ceed- ed

Brown for the sophomores.

Schmidt, Shumate Attend
National Tax Com en t ion

Dr. E. Schmidt the eco-
nomics and Prof. V.
Shumate the political science
faculty attended the annual con-
vention the National Tax asso-
ciation St, Paul. Minn., OcL.

16.

LAST SEASON'S

PRICES

No matter what price you
pay, you can't buy a smarter
coot than a Harvey Brothers

A dropped baton

to

upper-clas- s

Covert. Tailored in the dressy
fly front, set in sleeve, slash
pocket model of Genuine
Covert from such famous
mills as Cyril Johnson, Kings-le- y

and Metcalf.

Open Thurs.

Despite of Red
44 an

40
36

of
to

B. of
department R.

of

of
in

13 to

at

Limited Selections

1950

Warm friendly fleeces
woven to give warmth

without weight. The
popular camels hair.
bark brown and marine
blue shades. Tailor!
in all the popular
models.

Mmmmmm
mm
mmm

Ada,.
1230 "0" St.


