This Doesn't Help Any

				W 10	-	J					
		Nebraska					Indiana				
	1Q	2Q	30	40	Tot	10	20	30	40	Tot	
First downs earned	0	1	0	3	4	(3)		6	3	15	
First downs penalty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Yards gained rushing	64	49	11	51	175	38	51	90	49	228	
Vards lost rushing	3	10	0	17	30	2	0	3	9	14	
Passes attempted	3	6	0	+ 5	14	3	2		0	9	
Stannan Imagementaka	1	3	0	0	4	2	0	2	0	4	
Own passes intercepted	0	- 1	0	2	3	1	1	0	0	2	
Passes completed	2	2	0	3	7	0	. 1	2	0	3	
Yards gained on passes	5	12	0	59	76	0	12	47	0	59	
Net yards gained	66	49	11	99	225	36	63	134	46	279	
Laterals attempted	0	- 1	0	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	
Laterals completed		1	0	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	
Yds. gained on laterals	0	-2	0	6	4	0	0	6	0	6	
Punts		2	3	1	11	4	2	1	3	10	
Punt average	45	50	32	9	33	40	50			42	
Punts returned	9	17	0	0	26	40	35	16	0	- 91	
Punts blocked by opts	0	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	
Kickoffs	- 1	0	1	1	3	1	1	2	0	4	
Kickoff yardage	60	0	54	53		57	60	108		225	
Kickoff returned	20	43	34	0	98	27	0	29	16	72	
Ball lost on downs	0	- 1	0	0	- 1	- 0	. 0	0	0	0	
Fumbles		0	-	0		1	0	0	1	2	
Ball lost on fumbles	0	0	0			0	0	0	- 1	1	
Own fumbles recovered	1	0	0	0	1	- 1	0	0	0	1	
Penalties	0	2	0	_ 1	3	2	- 1	2	2	7	
Penalty yardage	0	30	0	5	35	30	15	20	20	85	
Field goals attempted	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	

Huskers Drop From Heights

Hillenbrand Impressive Along with Other Soph

By Norris Anderson.

Memorial Stadium, Oct. 18 .-The high hopes built up for Nebraska's Cornhuskers vanished here today before the speed and deception of the Indiana Hoosiers. Seemingly at ease from start to finish, the somber-clad invaders revealed class and power to tri-

ATTEND LINCOLN'S **LEADING THEATRES!**

Now Showing

Gary Cooper 'Sergeant York'

LINCOLN 30c to 6 PM.

Now Showing

Have the Time of Your Life With a "WEEK-END in HAVANA"

in Technicolor

PAYNE MIRANDA Extra! Cartoon, Specialty, and New

STUART Tax Incl.

Now showing LANDIS ROMERO

"DANCE HALL" Meet the new chump-len! HUGH HERBERT

"HELLO SUCKER" NEBRASKA

> Daily From 1 P. M. At her greatest!

TERESA WRIGHT - RICHARD CARLSON

HERBERT MARSHALL

A rowdy, racy, riotous comedy! Fling your troubles away . . and have a fling at love and laughs!

DOUGLAS * HUSSEY

DREW * HUBBARD Charles COBURN

umph on a sun-drenched gridiron

Led by the prodigious Billy Hil-

lenbrand, Indiana rode the air

lanes for two touchdowns that

punctured Nebraska's victory bub-

ble, grown fat and glossy with easy triumphs over Iowa State and

Huskers Score First.

the colorful homecoming crowd on

its feet late in the first quarter by

romping 36 yards to pay dirt in

one of the day's offensive gems.

Zikmund found a wide hole thru

the middle, sidestepped several

would-be tacklers, and sped down

the east sidelines to score stand-

the rejuvent Husker fans' victory dream into a nightmare. Bill Hil-

lenbrand, heralded as the top prep

backfielder in the nation two

years ago, can assume major

Hillenbrand's slouchy gait, which

assumes lightning proportions when used for ball advancing pur-

poses, dominated the scene. He

constantly spun thru the entire

Husker line toward pay dirt, only

to be dragged down by George Abel or Allen Zikmund, fastest

Hillenbrand Passes.

Charley Jacoby, another soph back, picked up Hillenbrand's bur-

den at times and found the Husk-

er line equally vulnerable. Hillen-

brand's 36 yard flip to Jacoby pro-

the latter variety more popular.

Big Howard Debus tossed 36 yards

to Fred Metheny to set the pins

bus twice penetrated the Hoosier

forwards for gains exceeding 40

vided the first Hoosier marker.

Husker gridmen,

third period.

credit for the Husker downfall.

A startling soph upstart turned

Husker Allen Zikmund brought

21 to 13.

Husker Injuries Sophs Leave Relay Champs Well in Rear

(Continued from Page 1.)

powerhouse four plays to make the necessary yardage, and it was Hillenbrand who crashed over from the half to even things up. A moment later Gene White put the visitors ahead by a one point margin.

Indiana struck quickly after the teams resumed the field to start the third canto. They kicked off to the Huskers and then forced Bradley to kick from his own 24 and Hillenbrand got back to Nebraska's 48.

They Do It Again.

Using power for four plays and 12 yards, Hillenbrand assumed the passer's role. He whipped a perfect strike to Jacoby and the 176 ends. pound sophomore carried it over. Pass and run were good for 36 yards and again White converted.

Seven minutes later saw Nebraska and Indiana exchanging quick kicks with the Hoosiers gaining possession on Husker yards, Jacoby slipped through for feat into victory but failed. 12 and then for 4 to put the ball on the 10-yard line.

Hillenbrand Tosses Last One.

Hillenbrand struck again for 10 yards with Kenny White on the receiving end. Again White converted. At that point the score stood 21 to 6.

This ended the Hoosiers' scoring for the day, and they sat back to take it easy. They took it too easy and let the ball slip on their own 47; it flew into the brawny hands of Vic Schleich and the tables had suddenly turned. Fred Metheny passed swiftly to Bob Ludwick for 11 yards down to Indiana's 36, and then Howard De-bus shifted back into the tail spot from whence he fired an aerial bomb to Fred Metheny who went all the way down to the 1-yard

Blue Scores.

In two plays Wayne Blue parted the Hoosier line and scored. This time Schleich split the uprights and the scoring was all over with seven minutes missing in the last Husker play was brilliant at times, mediocre at others, with period.

The Indiana team was down on men at tagging the elusive Hoofor the second Husker marker. De-noted as a key offensive threat, siers. Allen Zikmund, heretofore checked in a top defensive job.

Halftime Color.

yards. Heroic in defeat was crippled George Abel, who literally Intermission entertainment fea-tackled everything that trotted tured the Husker band, led smartfrom the Hoosier bench during the ly by DeWayne Wolf. The Husker bandsmen danced to music, Pivot Fred Meier, End Mary formed a huge heart, and even Thompson, and Tackle Joe Byler sang during their versatile perappeared most adept of other line- formance.

the Husker 10-yard line when the final gun sounded, and both teams knew that they had spent the afternoon well. As a final evaluation, it was the Hoosier speed concentrated in two sophomores, Hillenbrand and Jacoby, and their superior down field blocking that spelled disaster for Nebraska.

Injuries Hurt.

by injuries, with Clarence Hern- ahead of the coasting Littler, who don carried from the field; with found the soph's lead too great to Zikmund roughed up; with Abel limping and with Debus favoring his back. But the Huskers still put up a good fight. One decided. weakness, as w as aparent on Indiana's wide sweeps, lay in the

Stars for Indiana included Hillenbrand and Jacoby in two foot high letters and Kenny Smith along with Gene White in the line. Nebraska put Zikmund, Debus and Metheny in the same category with George Abel sharing best property, the 41 to be exact. Hil- lineman honors. Fred Meier gave lenbrand hit the right side for 15 everything he had to turn the de-

A dropped baton midway during the race forced Nebraska's Big Six champion mile relay team to accept defeat from a Husker sophomore quartet between the halves of the Indiana-Husker bat-

Despite the presence of Red Littler, national 440 luminary, an anchor man, the upperclassmen combine couldn't make up the 40 yard The Huskers were handicapped deficit. Al Brown finished 36 yards argue with.

Bill Smutz, Arden Kersey and Don Morris completed the upperclass quartet; Bill Connor, aPul Davidson and William Rhiel preceeded Brown for the sophomores.

Schmidt, Shumate Attend National Tax Convention

Dr. E. B. Schmidt of the economics department and Prof. R. V. Shumate of the political science faculty attended the annual convention of the National Tax association in St. Paul. Minn., Oct.



Open Thurs. Eve. Til 9

1230 "O" St.

